### Certificate BE15/223575734

The management system of

## **Cabot Plastics Belgium SA**

Rue Emile Vandervelde, 131, 4431 Loncin, Belgium

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of **ISO 14001:2015** 

For the following activities Production and shipment of thermoplastic masterbatches and compounds, including application development center activities.

This certificate is valid from 04 February 2025 until 03 February 2028 and remains valid subject to satisfactory surveillance audits.

Issue 7. Certified since 11 March 2015

Certified activities performed by additional sites are listed on subsequent pages.

Authorised by Pieter Weterings Certification Manager

SGS BELGIUM NV SGS House Noorderlaan 87 2030 Antwerp Belgium t +32 (0)3 545-48-48 - www.sgs.com



This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.



SG

# Certificate BE15/223575734, continued Cabot Plastics Belgium SA



### ISO 14001:2015

Issue 7

#### Sites

Cabot Plastics Belgium SA Rue Emile Vandervelde, 131, 4431 Loncin, Belgium Production and shipment of thermoplastic masterbatches and compounds.

Cabot Plastics Belgium SA Prévôchamps 78, 4860 Pepinster, Belgium Production and shipment of thermoplastic masterbatches and compounds, including application development center activities.



This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.

